Please provide me with information on the following:

1) For each of the past ten academic years (2008-09 to 2018-19), how many Queen Margaret students have died while a student at the university?

	2008/9	2009/0	2010/1	2011/2	2012/3	2013/4	2014/5	2015/6	2016/7	2017/8	2018/9
Female	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Male	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0

2) Please provide, if possible, a breakdown by gender for each year.

Please see response to question one.

3) For each of the past ten academic years (2008-09 to 2018-19), how many Queen Margaret students have committed suicide while a student at the university?

The University does not hold the information requested, and notice is given that Section 17 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 applies.

4) The university's rationale behind choosing to record or not to record student suicides.

The University does not hold the information requested, and notice is given that Section 17 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 applies.

5) University policy regarding all actions the university take after a student commits suicide

The University does not have a policy relating specifically to actions to be taken in the event of a student committing suicide.